
2019 Augustana University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 43-16   Conf: 29-6   Home: 18-6   Away: 12-6   Neutral: 13-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (434), Opp (430)   DPs Turned: Team (37), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (10), Barth  (4), Baier (2), Nickel  (2), Miller (1), Olson (1),
Opp (6)   Picked Off: Baier (3), Nickel  (3), Crossman (2), Johnson (2), Svozil (2), Lindner (1), Miller (1), Mix (1), Schroeder (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Wylie (7), Olson (6), Stroh (3), Hanson (1), Opp (25)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Brown  3, Brandt 2, Steffens 2, Totals

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Johnson, Riley .395 59-59 238 67 94 15 4 6 56 135 .567 18 8 22 1 .446 5 1 26-29 105 3 2 .982
2 Mix, JT .384 54-53 172 45 66 11 1 0 32 79 .459 29 2 19 1 .475 1 5 13-16 86 92 7 .962
9 Olson, Will .349 54-50 172 39 60 14 0 8 49 98 .570 24 12 40 4 .459 1 0 10-12 204 22 3 .987
35 Nickel , Ryan .341 59-57 220 56 75 21 2 3 54 109 .495 22 3 25 0 .398 6 2 13-15 40 84 1 .992
11 Svozil, Michael .324 57-57 204 57 66 6 1 3 31 83 .407 38 3 20 1 .430 4 6 31-36 90 7 0 1.000
1 Crossman, Nate .317 49-42 145 33 46 6 4 0 27 60 .414 11 9 39 0 .398 1 7 11-12 87 0 3 .967
43 Miller, Seth .303 45-39 89 13 27 10 1 2 18 45 .506 17 0 20 0 .404 3 1 1-2 66 14 0 1.000
14 Baier, Sam .288 59-59 208 39 60 13 1 3 51 84 .404 24 6 49 0 .370 5 2 20-22 83 140 17 .929
31 Barth , Jordan .422 40-39 154 39 65 14 0 9 45 106 .688 15 1 15 0 .468 3 0 9-10 229 43 8 .971
19 Hanson , Bjorn .321 21-14 53 11 17 1 0 0 7 18 .340 5 0 5 1 .379 0 1 4-5 97 5 0 1.000
44 Ladd, Aiden .259 24-14 54 10 14 2 0 1 13 19 .352 3 2 13 1 .322 0 0 1-1 56 4 1 .984
7 Schroeder, Ford .250 33-16 72 12 18 2 0 0 9 20 .278 5 2 13 1 .316 0 0 0-1 38 30 5 .932
13 Ihrke, Ben .250 7-1 8 5 2 2 0 0 1 4 .500 2 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Wylie, Lucas .200 40-30 85 21 17 4 0 0 8 21 .247 18 6 38 0 .373 1 2 6-6 188 25 3 .986
15 Stroh, Mitch .200 16-8 35 6 7 3 0 0 3 10 .286 3 6 14 0 .364 0 0 2-2 28 0 0 1.000
24 Campbell, Jared .167 5-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
26 Gruber, Matt .167 2-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
33 Hanson, Aaron .143 14-2 14 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 5 0 6 0 .368 0 0 0-0 31 4 0 1.000
18 Lindner, Tiegen .143 18-0 7 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 4 0 .250 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
23 Bornemeier, Darek .000 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
10 Schoettmer, Michael .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Dahlke, Derek .000 9-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
38 Lanier, Tony .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Schmidt , Jed .000 14-4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 5 1 .833
Totals .327 59-59 1954 464 639 124 14 35 407 896 .459 242 61 352 10 .412 30 27 149-171 1449 526 53 .974
Opponents .243 59-59 1826 248 444 56 5 24 212 582 .319 220 63 449 6 .342 14 20 64-82 1400 549 122 .941

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Dahlke, Derek 0.00 0-0 6 1 0 0-1 0 6.2 6 1 0 4 7 0 1 0 .240 1 1 0 0 0
29 Helgeson, Ryan 2.51 2-0 24 0 0 0-1 3 32.1 27 11 9 20 37 2 2 0 .231 2 2 0 0 1
21 Steffens, Max 2.77 9-1 16 15 7 1-0 0 97.1 87 34 30 10 68 16 0 4 .235 9 3 3 2 4
20 Brown , Tanner 3.17 7-2 19 9 0 0-2 0 71.0 59 29 25 24 84 7 0 5 .224 8 9 1 1 2
43 Miller, Seth 3.20 6-3 16 12 3 1-0 2 76.0 68 30 27 44 60 6 1 4 .246 9 4 0 2 7
27 Jensen, Michael 3.72 0-0 9 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 10 6 4 2 6 2 0 0 .278 1 3 0 0 0
32 Furst , Evan 3.91 7-0 13 7 1 0-0 0 50.2 47 24 22 23 45 6 0 1 .244 6 6 3 2 0
45 Bruss, Thomas 4.17 5-2 18 1 0 0-0 1 36.2 31 24 17 21 42 2 0 3 .231 6 8 0 4 3
6 Schmidt , Jed 4.18 4-2 13 4 0 0-0 1 32.1 38 24 15 17 30 4 1 3 .281 4 4 0 1 0
40 Brandt, Michael 4.21 1-4 20 2 0 0-0 4 25.2 17 17 12 20 32 1 0 1 .187 6 11 0 2 1
28 Olson, Josh 5.23 0-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 10.1 15 6 6 1 3 3 0 1 .333 2 0 0 0 0
38 Lanier, Tony 5.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 .167 1 2 0 0 0
4 Payne, Garrett 6.75 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 10 5 5 3 7 6 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
36 Durfee , Adam 6.75 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 6 2 4 1 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
48 Zabel, Peyton 7.36 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 4 3 5 2 0 0 0 .267 1 0 0 0 0
25 Herd, Connor 7.94 0-0 3 1 0 0-1 0 5.2 6 5 5 4 4 0 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 1
16 Elfrink, Jasper 10.80 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 7 10 8 6 8 1 0 1 .259 4 5 0 0 1
12 Stratmoen, Caleb 13.50 0-2 8 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 8 11 11 11 11 0 0 0 .286 4 5 0 0 0
Totals 3.76 43-16 187 59 11 4 11 483.0 444 248 202 220 449 56 5 24 .243 65 63 7 14 20
Opponents 7.08 16-43 191 59 3 1 6 466.2 639 464 367 242 352 124 14 35 .327 72 61 20 30 27



, Opp (16)   SBA/ATT: Totals (128-164), Olson (38-44), Wylie (21-32), Brown  (12-14), Bruss (12-14), Brandt (10-10), Miller (7-9), Schmidt
(6-8), Furst  (5-8), Hanson (5-6), Jensen (3-5), Stratmoen (3-3), Helgeson (2-4), Steffens (2-5), Dahlke (1-1), Herd (1-1)   



2019 Augustana University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Hanson , Bjorn 102 97 5 0 1.000 9 0 0 — 0 0
11 Svozil, Michael 97 90 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Miller, Seth 80 66 14 0 1.000 4 7 2 .778 0 0
33 Hanson, Aaron 35 31 4 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 1 0
15 Stroh, Mitch 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 3 0
21 Steffens, Max 17 3 14 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
20 Brown , Tanner 11 0 11 0 1.000 0 12 2 .857 0 0
40 Brandt, Michael 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
32 Furst , Evan 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
8 Dahlke, Derek 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Helgeson, Ryan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
16 Elfrink, Jasper 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Olson, Josh 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lindner, Tiegen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Bornemeier, Darek 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Campbell, Jared 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Herd, Connor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Payne, Garrett 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Zabel, Peyton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Nickel , Ryan 125 40 84 1 .992 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Olson, Will 229 204 22 3 .987 1 38 6 .864 6 1
17 Wylie, Lucas 216 188 25 3 .986 1 21 11 .656 7 0
44 Ladd, Aiden 61 56 4 1 .984 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Johnson, Riley 110 105 3 2 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Barth , Jordan 280 229 43 8 .971 18 0 0 — 0 0
1 Crossman, Nate 90 87 0 3 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Mix, JT 185 86 92 7 .962 16 0 0 — 0 0
7 Schroeder, Ford 73 38 30 5 .932 8 0 0 — 0 0
14 Baier, Sam 240 83 140 17 .929 26 0 0 — 0 0
45 Bruss, Thomas 8 1 6 1 .875 0 12 2 .857 0 0
6 Schmidt , Jed 6 0 5 1 .833 1 6 2 .750 0 0
26 Gruber, Matt 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Schoettmer, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Stratmoen, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
13 Ihrke, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Jensen, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
36 Durfee , Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Lanier, Tony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2028 1449 526 53 .974 94 128 36 .780 17 1
Opponents 2071 1400 549 122 .941 82 298 43 .874 25 1


